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No. 121, S.] 
	

[Published April 20, 1907. 

CHAPTER 51. 

AN ACT to amend section 1529a of the statutes of 1898, as 
amended, relating to the support of inmates of the Wiscon-
sin Veterans' Home. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1529a of the statutes of 1898, as 
amended by chapter 304 of the laws of 1899, chapter 324 of 
the laws of 1903, and chapter 255 of the laws of 1905, is 
amended to read as follows: 
* 	* 	* 	* 	* 	* 	• 	* 	• 	• 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 19, 1907. 

No. 505, S.] 	 [Published April 20, 1907. 

CHAPTER 52. 

AN ACT relating to the Jamestown exposition and providing 
for the transportation of a company of the national guard 
to said exposition and making an appropriation therefor. 

WIIEEEAS, The management of the Jamestown exposition has 
invited the state of Wisconsin to participate in the military 
display in the said exposition, therefore, 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SEurioN 1. One thousand dollars is hereby 
appropriated to defray the traveling expenses from Wisconsin 
to the Jamestown exposition and return, of a company of in- 
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fantry, Wisconsin national guard, said company to be named 
and selected by the adjutant-general of the state of Wisconsin. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its pas.age and publication. 

Approved April 19, 1907. 

No. 219, A.] 	 [Published April 25, 1907. 

CHAPTER 53. 

AN ACT to provide for the expenditure of any surplus moneys 
remaining froin the appropriation for the Shiloh monument. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Publication of history of battle. SECTION 1. The Shiloh 
monument commission appointed under chapter 381, laws of 
1901, is authorized to use any unexpended balance of the sev-
eral appropriations made under chapters 381, laws of 1901; 
199, laws of 1903, and 371, laws of 1905, for the purpose of 
publishing in book form a full report of the work of the com-
mission adding thereto such matters of interest relating to the 
battle of Shiloh, with maps, views of battle field, monuments, 
and such official reports of the battle, as in the judgment vi :le 
commission may be neces ,ary, in order to give to readers a com-
prehensive history of the battle of Shiloh and an idea of the 
present appearance of the Shiloh national military park. 

Distribution of history. SECTION 2. These books shall 
be distributed free of charge by the commission to institutions 
of learning, libraries, and such persons, as in the judgment of 
the commission shall derive the greatest instruction, benefit and 
pleasure therefrom. 

Andersonville commission to use surplus. SECTION 3. 
Should any surplus of such appropriation remain after pub- 
lishing and distributing such report, such surplus may be 
used by the Andersonville commission in conformity to and as 


